made to the Movement on Reserves Statement at 1 April 2010.

Effect on Balance Sheet 31 March 2011

(£000s)
As previously

stated Restated

Heritage Assets 0 430
Long Term Assets 714,428 714,858

Total Net Assets 706,084 706,514

Unusable Reserves (651,799) (652,229)
Total Reserves (706,084) (706,514)

Corresponding changes to the balance on unusable reserves and total reserves have been
made to the Movement on Reserves Statement at 1 April 2011.

Notes to the Main Financial Statements

 72

44 Prior Period Adjustments

The Service Reporting Code of Practice (SERCOP) has subdivided the previous single
service line ‘Cultural, Environmental, Regulatory and Planning Services’ into three lines as
shown below.  Comparative figures for 2010/11 have been restated.  As part of this change
the accounting treatment of some investment property income that was previously netted off
building costs allocated to service lines has been reviewed.

(£000s) 2010/11 (as restated)  2010/11 (as originally reported)

Gross

Expenditure
Gross

Income
Net

Expenditure
Gross

Expenditure
Gross

Income
Net

Expenditure

Central services to the
public 8,924 (7,291) 1,633 8,904 (7,291) 1,613
Cultural, environmental,
regulatory and planning
services 0 0 0 35,715 (14,210) 21,505
Cultural and related
services 14,564 (6,774) 7,790 0 0 0
Environmental and
related services 12,787 (4,731) 8,056 0 0 0
Planning services 8,652 (3,137) 5,515 0 0 0
Highways and transport
services 13,099 (10,618) 2,481 13,099 (10,643) 2,456
Other housing services 38,359 (34,615) 3,744 38,316 (34,615) 3,701
Corporate and
democratic core 2,833 0 2,833 2,777 0 2,777

 99,218 (67,166) 32,052 98,811 (66,759) 32,052

45 Financial Instruments – Impact of the adoption of the new standard on the
financial statements – effective for the 2012/13 financial year

The Code of Practice on Local Authority Accounting in the United Kingdom 2012/13
incorporates amendments to IFRS7 Financial Instruments : Disclosures.  These
amendments require additional disclosures in respect of transfers of financial assets.  It is
not expected that these requirements will impact on the Council.

46 Date the Statement of Accounts were authorised for issue

The unaudited Statement of Accounts were authorised for issue by the Director of